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notices being the previous Wednesday at 4.00 pm. 
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Notices will be published in the next issue, unless urgent publication is 
requested. 
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The Gazette will be available online at 12 Noon on the day of publication at 
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Unauthorised versions of Northern Territory Acts and Subordinate legislation 
are available online at http://www.legislation.nt.gov.au  
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Northern Territory of Australia 

Museum and Art Gallery of the Northern Territory Act 

Appointment of Member of Board of the Museum and Art Gallery of the 
Northern Territory 

I, Gary John Higgins, Minister for Arts and Museums, under section 16(1) of the 

Museum and Art Gallery of the Northern Territory Act, appoint 

Janet Mary Chisholm to be a member of the Board of the Museum and 

Art Gallery of the Northern Territory for 3 years on and from 1 April 2016. 

Dated 16 March 2016 

G. J. Higgins 
Minister for Arts and Museums 

Police Administration Act 

Sale of Goods 

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Section 166 of the 
Police Administration Act, the following property as shown on the attached 
schedule has been in the possession of the Officer in Charge, 
Water Police Section, for a period in excess of three (3) months and this property 
will be sold or otherwise disposed of in a manner as determined by the 
Commissioner of Police, if after twenty-eight (28) days from the publication of this 
notice the property remains unclaimed. (Trailer #439483/001) 

Shaun Gill 
Acting /Superintendent 
Territory Response & Emergency Management Division 
22 March 2016  

Property List 

Gazette Items 

21 March 2016 

Item No. Details 

439483/001 1 x Telwater boat trailer 
Model TELA48D 
VIN 6HWBOATRLAC813990 
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Northern Territory of Australia 

Ports Management Act 

Declaration of Closed Waters – Wreck of Booya  

I, Anthony John James O’Malley, the Regional Harbourmaster for the 
Port of Darwin, under section 51 of the Ports Management Act, declare that the 
waters within 150 metres of the intersection of 
Latitude 12 degrees 23.381 minutes south and Longitude 130 degrees 46.281 
minutes east (GDA 94), are closed, except to those vessels and persons 
authorised in a management plan issued by the Department responsible for the 
administration of the NT Heritage Act. 

Dated 21 March 2016 

A. J. J. O' Malley 
Regional Harbourmaster 

Northern Territory of Australia 

Ports Management Act 

Declaration of Closed Waters – C47 Aeroplane Wreck A65-115 

I, Anthony John James O’Malley, the Regional Harbourmaster for the 
Port of Darwin, under section 51 of the Ports Management Act, declare that the 
waters within 150 metres of the intersection of Latitude 12 degrees 
25.514 minutes south and Longitude 130 degrees 48.104 minutes east (GDA 94), 
are closed to vessels anchoring. 

Dated 21 March 2016 

A. J. J. O' Malley 
Regional Harbourmaster 
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Northern Territory of Australia 

Ports Management Act 

Declaration of Closed Waters – Catalina 6 Wreck 

I, Anthony John James O’Malley, the Regional Harbourmaster for the 
Port of Darwin, under section 51 of the Ports Management Act, declare that the 
waters within 70 metres of the intersection of Latitude 12 degrees 30.367 minutes 
south and Longitude 130 degrees 53.117 minutes east (GDA 94), are closed, 
except to those vessels and persons authorised in a Management Plan issued by 
the Department responsible for the administration of the NT Heritage Act. 

Dated 21 March 2016 

A. J. J. O' Malley 
Regional Harbourmaster 

Northern Territory of Australia 

Education Act  

Establishment and Declaration of Government School 
and Establishment of School Management Council 

Palmerston Special School 
 

I, Peter Glen Chandler, Minister for Education: 

(a) under section 15(5)(a) of the Education Act, establish 

Palmerston Special School as a Government school; and 

(b) under section 73(1) of the Act, declare Palmerston Special School to be a 

Government school; and 

(c) under section 118(1)(a) of the Act, establish a school management council 

for Palmerston Special School. 

Dated 21 March 2016 

P. G. Chandler 
Minister for Education 
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Police Administration Act 

Sale of Goods 

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Section 166 of the 
Police Administration Act, the following property as shown on the attached 
schedule has been in the possession of the Officer in Charge, Police Station, 
Peter McAulay Centre, for a period in excess of 3 months and this property will be 
sold or otherwise disposed of in a manner as determined by the Commissioner of 
Police, if after twenty-eight (28) days from the publication of this notice the 
property remains unclaimed. 

Scott Pollock 
Superintendent 
Casuarina Division 
23 March 2016 

 

Exhibit number Item Description 

454986/002 
454986/013 
454986/014 

Milwaukee cordless drill 
Sony Cybershot digital camera 
Nikon Coolpix digital camera 

454986/018 Camouflage tool bag containing mixed tools 

454352/001 
454352/002 
454352/003 

Green Avanti XCT28 MTB 
Black Avanti Montari MTB 

Black Avanti MTB 

447249/002 Makita 9” grinder in case 

446505/003 
446505/011 

Red remote control car 
Gold necklace 

440632/009 Armani gents watch 

436721/002 
436721/003 
436721/004 

Blue bag containing a hoist chain 
Blue Irwin tool bag containing various tools 

Grey black ridge compressor  

431569/001 Bosch GPL point laser 

 
428325/025 

1 x Olympus digital camera 
1 x Fuji Finepix digital camera 

1 x FujiFilm digital camera 

444365/003 2 small gold nuggets 

452158/001 Grey gents watch 

451645/001 
 

451645/002 
451645/003 

8 x gold bangles; 2 x single gold earrings 
(not a pair);3 x diamond rings; 1 x pair gold earrings 

Silver/gold Casio gents watch 
Grey FitBit watch 

451645/004 
451645/014 
451645/021 
451645/027 
451645/028 

Silver Panasonic Lumix digital camera 
Red Nintendo DS with 3 games in black case 

Black Dick Smith portable DVD player 
Black Canon EOS Rebel digital camera 
Black Canon EOS 450D digital camera 

451174/001 White gold ring (18ct?) with clear stones (diamonds?) engraved 
“Taylor” 
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Exhibit number Item Description 

450795/001 Lady’s plain gold band ring 

450552/001 Canon 35mm film camera 

450500/018 Blue Samsung digital camera 

452165/002 $25.05 

452121/001 $70.00 

451645/010 NZ $55.00 

451379/001 $50.00 

451143/001 $1700.00 

451115/002 $160.00 

450716/001/001 $21.20 

450663/001 $100.00 

450585/001 $3.35 

451469/003 
451469/006 

$35.55 
2 foreign coins 

454986/001 
454986/003 
454986/004 
454986/006 
454986/015 
454986/016 
454986/017 
454986/019 

Memory sticks 
Silver iPad 
Grey iPod 

Black LG mobile 
Blue iPod 
Silver iPod 
Silver iPod 

Black Viano laptop 

446505/004 
446505/009 

Black Huawei mobile 
Blue MP3 

445095/001 Black Huawei mobile 

444515/001 
444515/002 

Silver iPad mini 
Silver HP laptop 

439186/001/001 
439186/002 
439186/003 
439186/004 

Black Samsung mobile 
Black Alcatel mobile 

Black iPhone 
White iPhone 

442468/001 
442468/002 

Winchester .22 RLA S/N 38327 
Lithgow 303 RBA S/N C91839 

430899/020 White iPhone 

428325/001 
428325/013/001 

White iPhone 
Black Sony Ericson mobile 

432280/001 Asus laptop 

423419/001 Black LG mobile 

417172/017 Black iPod 

414118/004 Birmingham rifle S/N 18186 

452165/001 Green lady’s wallet and contents 

452160/001 White Telstra mobile 

452156/001 Black Huawei mobile 

452121/002 Tobacco 

452107/001 
452107/002 
452107/003 

Black Samsung mobile 
Black Huawei mobile 
Black Alcatel mobile 
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Exhibit number Item Description 

452107/004 Black Telstra mobile 

451885/001 
451885/001/001 

Black Alcatel mobile 
Black Alcatel mobile 

451821/001 Silver iPod 

451791/001 Black HTC mobile 

451703/001 
451703/002 

Silver HTC mobile 
Black HTC mobile 

451711/001 
451711/002 

HP lap top 
Black lap top bag 

451646/001 Black Telstra mobile 

451645/005 
451645/009 
451645/015 
451645/016 
451645/017 
451645/018 
451645/019 
451645/020 
451645/022 
451645/023 
451645/024 
451645/025 
451645/029 
451645/030 
451645/031 
451645/032 
451645/033 
451645/034 

Black Amazon kindle 
2 x NT MDL; 1 x NZ MDL 

Grey Samsung mobile 
Green iPod 

White Telstra USB WiFi 
Black Telstra mobile 
Black kindle in case 

Black kindle 
Black surface laptop 

Silver iPad in old black/grey leather case 
Black Toshiba Satellite A500 laptop 
Silver iPad in pink/blue checker case 
Silver Toshiba Satellite AS50T laptop 

UGEE USB pen graphic tablet 
Black ASUS CN1100 laptop 

Black Dell laptop in black Targus bag 
Black Alien ware laptop in black Alien Ware bag 

Black HP Laptop 

451636/001 Yellow iPhone 

451633/001 Silver Nokia mobile 

451632/001 White Samsung mobile 

451611/001 
451611/002 
451611/003 
451611/004 

Black LG mobile 
Red Telstra mobile 

White Samsung mobile 
Black Telstra mobile 

451524/001 Army ID tags # AS8597140 

451471/001 Black Telstra mobile 

451419/001 
451419/002 
451419/003 
451419/004 

Silver iPad 
While Telstra mobile 

Black Samsung mobile 
Blue U/K make mobile 

451369/001 White Alcatel mobile 

451295/001 Black Telstra mobile 

451245/001 Black iPhone 

451222/001 Black iPhone 

451164/001 Black Samsung mobile 

451115/001 Brown wallet and contents 
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Exhibit number Item Description 

451076/001 Mazda car key 

450953/001 Blue Samsung mobile 

450887/001 Black wallet and cards 

450742/001 Black Samsung mobile 

450716/001 
450716/003 

Black wallet; MDL & bank cards 
Set house keys 

450616/001 Grey HTC mobile 

450585/002 Multi-coloured homemade pouch bag 

450555/001 Black Alcatel mobile 

450526/001 Black iPhone 

450520/001 Blue iPhone 

450500/003 
450500/004 
450500/005 
450500/006 
450500/007 
450500/008 
450500/009 
450500/010 
450500/011 
450500/012 
450500/013 
450500/014 
450500/015 
450500/016 
450500/017 
450500/019 

Red Telstra mobile 
Orange Nokia mobile 
Black Nokia mobile 
Black Telstra mobile 
Black Huawei mobile 

White Samsung mobile 
Red Telstra mobile 

Black Telstra mobile 
Black Samsung mobile 

Black Telstra mobile 
White Telstra mobile 

Black lazar MP3 player 
Black Huawei mobile 
Black Telstra mobile 
Green Nokia mobile 
Black Telstra mobile 

450387/001 Blue Telstra mobile 

450355/001 White Samsung mobile 

450330/001 Ornamental knife/dagger 

451469/002 Brown gents leather wallet 

425509/013 Alcatel phone 

383956/002 White Apple iPad 

453334/001 
453334/002 
453334/003 
453334/004 
453334/006 
453334/007 
453334/008 
453334/009 
453334/010 
453334/011 

Stoeger RAR .177 S/N 1025223 
Norinco .22 RBA S/N 9511673 
Marlin .22 RBA S/N 92608329 
Anshutz .22 RBA S/N 527691 

1 x Box & loose .38 Pistol Rounds 
Approx. 200 rounds of ammo 

4 x assorted empty magazines 
Firearm bolt 

Cleaning accessories 
1 x .22 bolt  

448554/001 Zafer 12 G Shot gun under and over S/N 08751 

444684/014 1 x Samsung 3 x Sony 1 x Telstra mobiles 

425593/001 Black HTC mobile 

425500/001 Grey hooded jumper 
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Exhibit number Item Description 

425500/002 
425500/004 
425500/005 

Blue hooded jumper 
Black track suit pants 

Black t shirt with skull print 

425689/007 
425689/012 
425689/015 

Paperwork 
Knife 

Bow and arrow 

425345/001 Shorts 

447145/001 White Samsung mobile 

446121/001 Wallet 

439000/001 Wallet 

452152/001 Red Malvern Star MTB 

452111/001 Black/orange Shogun MTB 

452037/001 Red/white Merida MTB 

451903/001 Blue Everest XLR MTB 

451634/001 
451634/002 

Red Nitro kids BMX 
Purple Free Agent kids BMX 

451011/001 White Southern Star MTB 

450957/001 White/black Electric brand motorised electric bike 

450737/001 Red Merida Kalahari MTB 

450364/001 Grey/green Focus Black Forest 29er MTB 

445075/001 Blue GP scooter 

451207/001 Pink/grey girls bike 

450305/001 Red/purple Cyclops kids MTB 

433385/001 Red/black Repco MTB 

451787/001 Green Southern Star 

450726/001 Red Hyundai Excel VIN KMHUD31NPWU301421 

450066/001 NT 603744 – blue Ford Laser hatch 

444195/015 VIC AFI-179 – silver Toyota Camry sedan 

421375/001 
421375/002 

NT 766627 – purple Ford XR6 sedan 
Keys for NT 766627 
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Assent to Proposed Laws 

His Honour the Administrator assented to the following proposed law: 

23 March 2016 
Assembly Members and Statutory Officers 
(Remuneration and Other Entitlements) Legislation Amendment Act 2016 
(Act No. 5 of 2016) 

Yours sincerely 

Michael Tatham 
Clerk of the Legislative Assembly 
 


