

Government Gazette

No. G13	30 March 2016

ISSN-0157-8324

General information

The Gazette is published by the Office of the Parliamentary Counsel.

The Gazette will be published every **Wednesday**, with the closing date for notices being the previous Wednesday at 4.00 pm.

Notices not received by the closing time will be held over until the next issue.

Notices will not be published unless a Gazette notice request form together with a copy of the signed notice and a clean copy of the notice in Word or PDF is emailed to <u>gazettes@nt.gov.au</u>

Notices will be published in the next issue, unless urgent publication is requested.

Availability

The Gazette will be available online at 12 Noon on the day of publication at <u>http://www.nt.gov.au/ntg/gazette.shtml</u>

Unauthorised versions of Northern Territory Acts and Subordinate legislation are available online at http://www.legislation.nt.gov.au

Northern Territory of Australia

Museum and Art Gallery of the Northern Territory Act

Appointment of Member of Board of the Museum and Art Gallery of the Northern Territory

I, Gary John Higgins, Minister for Arts and Museums, under section 16(1) of the *Museum and Art Gallery of the Northern Territory Act*, appoint Janet Mary Chisholm to be a member of the Board of the Museum and Art Gallery of the Northern Territory for 3 years on and from 1 April 2016.

Dated 16 March 2016

G. J. Higgins Minister for Arts and Museums

Police Administration Act

Sale of Goods

Notice pursuant Section 166 the is hereby given that to of Police Administration Act, the following property as shown on the attached schedule has been in the possession of the Officer in Charge, Water Police Section, for a period in excess of three (3) months and this property will be sold or otherwise disposed of in a manner as determined by the Commissioner of Police, if after twenty-eight (28) days from the publication of this notice the property remains unclaimed. (Trailer #439483/001)

Shaun Gill Acting /Superintendent Territory Response & Emergency Management Division 22 March 2016

Property List

Gazette Items

21 March 2016

Item No.	Details
439483/001	1 x Telwater boat trailer
	Model TELA48D
	VIN 6HWBOATRLAC813990

Northern Territory of Australia

Ports Management Act

Declaration of Closed Waters – Wreck of Booya

I, Anthony John James O'Malley, the Regional Harbourmaster for the Port of Darwin, under section 51 of the *Ports Management Act,* declare that the waters within 150 metres of the intersection of Latitude 12 degrees 23.381 minutes south and Longitude 130 degrees 46.281 minutes east (GDA 94), are closed, except to those vessels and persons authorised in a management plan issued by the Department responsible for the administration of the NT *Heritage Act.*

Dated 21 March 2016

A. J. J. O' Malley Regional Harbourmaster

Northern Territory of Australia

Ports Management Act

Declaration of Closed Waters – C47 Aeroplane Wreck A65-115

I, Anthony John James O'Malley, the Regional Harbourmaster for the Port of Darwin, under section 51 of the *Ports Management Act*, declare that the waters within 150 metres of the intersection of Latitude 12 degrees 25.514 minutes south and Longitude 130 degrees 48.104 minutes east (GDA 94), are closed to vessels anchoring.

Dated 21 March 2016

A. J. J. O' Malley Regional Harbourmaster

Northern Territory of Australia

Ports Management Act

Declaration of Closed Waters – Catalina 6 Wreck

I, Anthony John James O'Malley, the Regional Harbourmaster for the Port of Darwin, under section 51 of the *Ports Management Act*, declare that the waters within 70 metres of the intersection of Latitude 12 degrees 30.367 minutes south and Longitude 130 degrees 53.117 minutes east (GDA 94), are closed, except to those vessels and persons authorised in a Management Plan issued by the Department responsible for the administration of the NT *Heritage Act*.

Dated 21 March 2016

A. J. J. O' Malley Regional Harbourmaster

Northern Territory of Australia

Education Act

Establishment and Declaration of Government School and Establishment of School Management Council Palmerston Special School

- I, Peter Glen Chandler, Minister for Education:
- (a) under section 15(5)(a) of the *Education Act*, establish
 Palmerston Special School as a Government school; and
- under section 73(1) of the Act, declare Palmerston Special School to be a Government school; and
- under section 118(1)(a) of the Act, establish a school management council for Palmerston Special School.

Dated 21 March 2016

P. G. Chandler Minister for Education

Police Administration Act

Sale of Goods

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Section 166 of the Police Administration Act, the following property as shown on the attached schedule has been in the possession of the Officer in Charge, Police Station, Peter McAulay Centre, for a period in excess of 3 months and this property will be sold or otherwise disposed of in a manner as determined by the Commissioner of Police, if after twenty-eight (28) days from the publication of this notice the property remains unclaimed.

Scott Pollock Superintendent Casuarina Division 23 March 2016

Exhibit number	Item Description
454986/002	Milwaukee cordless drill
454986/013	Sony Cybershot digital camera
454986/014	Nikon Coolpix digital camera
454986/018	Camouflage tool bag containing mixed tools
454352/001	Green Avanti XCT28 MTB
454352/002	Black Avanti Montari MTB
454352/003	Black Avanti MTB
447249/002	Makita 9" grinder in case
446505/003	Red remote control car
446505/011	Gold necklace
440632/009	Armani gents watch
436721/002	Blue bag containing a hoist chain
436721/003	Blue Irwin tool bag containing various tools
436721/004	Grey black ridge compressor
431569/001	Bosch GPL point laser
	1 x Olympus digital camera
428325/025	1 x Fuji Finepix digital camera
	1 x FujiFilm digital camera
444365/003	2 small gold nuggets
452158/001	Grey gents watch
451645/001	8 x gold bangles; 2 x single gold earrings
	(not a pair);3 x diamond rings; 1 x pair gold earrings
451645/002	Silver/gold Casio gents watch
451645/003	Grey FitBit watch
451645/004	Silver Panasonic Lumix digital camera
451645/014	Red Nintendo DS with 3 games in black case
451645/021	Black Dick Smith portable DVD player
451645/027	Black Canon EOS Rebel digital camera
451645/028	Black Canon EOS 450D digital camera
451174/001	White gold ring (18ct?) with clear stones (diamonds?) engraved
	"Taylor"

Exhibit number	Item Description
450795/001	Lady's plain gold band ring
450552/001	Canon 35mm film camera
450500/018	Blue Samsung digital camera
452165/002	\$25.05
452121/001	\$70.00
451645/010	NZ \$55.00
451379/001	\$50.00
451143/001	\$1700.00
451115/002	\$160.00
450716/001/001	\$21.20
450663/001	\$100.00
450585/001	\$3.35
451469/003	\$35.55
451469/006	2 foreign coins
454986/001	Memory sticks
454986/003	Silver iPad
454986/004	Grey iPod
454986/006	Black LG mobile
454986/015	Blue iPod
454986/016	Silver iPod
454986/017	Silver iPod
454986/019	Black Viano laptop
446505/004	Black Huawei mobile
446505/009	Blue MP3
445095/001	Black Huawei mobile
444515/001	Silver iPad mini
444515/002	Silver HP laptop
439186/001/001	Black Samsung mobile
439186/002	Black Alcatel mobile
439186/003	Black iPhone
439186/004	White iPhone
442468/001	Winchester .22 RLA S/N 38327
442468/002	Lithgow 303 RBA S/N C91839
430899/020	White iPhone
428325/001	White iPhone
428325/013/001	Black Sony Ericson mobile
432280/001	Asus laptop
423419/001	Black LG mobile
417172/017	Black iPod
414118/004	Birmingham rifle S/N 18186
452165/001	Green lady's wallet and contents
452160/001	White Telstra mobile
452156/001	Black Huawei mobile
452121/002	Tobacco
452107/001	Black Samsung mobile
452107/002	Black Huawei mobile
452107/003	Black Alcatel mobile

Exhibit number	Item Description
452107/004	Black Telstra mobile
451885/001	Black Alcatel mobile
451885/001/001	Black Alcatel mobile
451821/001	Silver iPod
451791/001	Black HTC mobile
451703/001	Silver HTC mobile
451703/002	Black HTC mobile
451711/001	HP lap top
451711/002	Black lap top bag
451646/001	Black Telstra mobile
451645/005	Black Amazon kindle
451645/009	2 x NT MDL; 1 x NZ MDL
451645/015	Grey Samsung mobile
451645/016	Green iPod
451645/017	White Telstra USB WiFi
451645/018	Black Telstra mobile
451645/019	Black kindle in case
451645/020	Black kindle
451645/022	Black surface laptop
451645/023	Silver iPad in old black/grey leather case
451645/024	Black Toshiba Satellite A500 laptop
451645/025	Silver iPad in pink/blue checker case
451645/029	Silver Toshiba Satellite AS50T laptop
451645/030	UGEE USB pen graphic tablet
451645/031	Black ASUS CN1100 laptop
451645/032	Black Dell laptop in black Targus bag
451645/033	Black Alien ware laptop in black Alien Ware bag
451645/034	Black HP Laptop
451636/001	Yellow iPhone
451633/001	Silver Nokia mobile
451632/001	White Samsung mobile
451611/001	Black LG mobile
451611/002	Red Telstra mobile
451611/003	White Samsung mobile
451611/004	Black Telstra mobile
451524/001	Army ID tags # AS8597140
451471/001	Black Telstra mobile
451419/001	Silver iPad
451419/002	While Telstra mobile
451419/003	Black Samsung mobile
451419/004	Blue U/K make mobile
451369/001	White Alcatel mobile
451295/001	Black Telstra mobile
451245/001	Black iPhone
451222/001	Black iPhone
451164/001	Black Samsung mobile
451115/001	Brown wallet and contents

Exhibit number	Item Description
451076/001	Mazda car key
450953/001	Blue Samsung mobile
450887/001	Black wallet and cards
450742/001	Black Samsung mobile
450716/001	Black wallet; MDL & bank cards
450716/003	Set house keys
450616/001	Grey HTC mobile
450585/002	Multi-coloured homemade pouch bag
450555/001	Black Alcatel mobile
450526/001	Black iPhone
450520/001	Blue iPhone
450500/003	Red Telstra mobile
450500/004	Orange Nokia mobile
450500/005	Black Nokia mobile
450500/006	Black Telstra mobile
450500/007	Black Huawei mobile
450500/008	White Samsung mobile
450500/009	Red Telstra mobile
450500/010	Black Telstra mobile
450500/011	Black Samsung mobile
450500/012	Black Telstra mobile
450500/013	White Telstra mobile
450500/014	Black lazar MP3 player
450500/015	Black Huawei mobile
450500/016	Black Telstra mobile
450500/017	Green Nokia mobile
450500/019	Black Telstra mobile
450387/001	Blue Telstra mobile
450355/001	White Samsung mobile
450330/001	Ornamental knife/dagger
451469/002	Brown gents leather wallet
425509/013	Alcatel phone
383956/002	White Apple iPad
453334/001	Stoeger RAR .177 S/N 1025223
453334/002	Norinco .22 RBA S/N 9511673
453334/003	Marlin .22 RBA S/N 92608329
453334/004	Anshutz .22 RBA S/N 527691
453334/006	1 x Box & loose .38 Pistol Rounds
453334/007	Approx. 200 rounds of ammo
453334/008	4 x assorted empty magazines
453334/009	Firearm bolt
453334/010	Cleaning accessories
453334/011	1 x .22 bolt
448554/001	Zafer 12 G Shot gun under and over S/N 08751
444684/014	1 x Samsung 3 x Sony 1 x Telstra mobiles
425593/001	Black HTC mobile
425500/001	Grey hooded jumper

Exhibit number	Item Description
425500/002	Blue hooded jumper
425500/004	Black track suit pants
425500/005	Black t shirt with skull print
425689/007	Paperwork
425689/012	Knife
425689/015	Bow and arrow
425345/001	Shorts
447145/001	White Samsung mobile
446121/001	Wallet
439000/001	Wallet
452152/001	Red Malvern Star MTB
452111/001	Black/orange Shogun MTB
452037/001	Red/white Merida MTB
451903/001	Blue Everest XLR MTB
451634/001	Red Nitro kids BMX
451634/002	Purple Free Agent kids BMX
451011/001	White Southern Star MTB
450957/001	White/black Electric brand motorised electric bike
450737/001	Red Merida Kalahari MTB
450364/001	Grey/green Focus Black Forest 29er MTB
445075/001	Blue GP scooter
451207/001	Pink/grey girls bike
450305/001	Red/purple Cyclops kids MTB
433385/001	Red/black Repco MTB
451787/001	Green Southern Star
450726/001	Red Hyundai Excel VIN KMHUD31NPWU301421
450066/001	NT 603744 – blue Ford Laser hatch
444195/015	VIC AFI-179 – silver Toyota Camry sedan
421375/001	NT 766627 – purple Ford XR6 sedan
421375/002	Keys for NT 766627

Assent to Proposed Laws

His Honour the Administrator assented to the following proposed law:

23 March 2016

Assembly Members and Statutory Officers (Remuneration and Other Entitlements) Legislation Amendment Act 2016 (Act No. 5 of 2016)

Yours sincerely

Michael Tatham

Clerk of the Legislative Assembly